FORM PTO-1595			SHEET	UC D-	ntmant of Comment	
OKM P10-1595			SHEET	U.S. Depa	rtment of Commerce	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10181 Itents and Trademarks:		ached original	documents or co	by thereof.	
. Name and address of conveying party(ies):	18/08/01	2. Name an		eiving party(ies):		
Name: Shinichi Mochizuki		Name:		Milk Products Co		
Street Address: 22-6, Midori 5-chome, Mi machi, Kawachi-gun	namikawachi-	Internal	Address: 1-1	, Naebocho 6-cho	me	
City: Tochigi		Internal	Internal Address: Higashi-ku		u, Sapporo-shi	
State: Japan ZIP: 329-0433		Street A	ddress:			
		City:	Hokkaido			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	State:	Japan	······································	ZIP: 065-0043	
. Nature of Conveyance:		Additiona	al name(s) and add	Iress(es) attached?	🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	(	6.		4 - 2 -	
Other Corrected Assignment			n de la Alt	23 <b>- 8</b> алс		
Execution Date: April 13, 2001					lan an a	
Application number(s) or registration numbe	<b>*</b> C '			and the second sec	- مرید با استان ا -	
		Å.			the state of the	
If being submitted with New Application, exe application is:	ecution date of					
application is.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/834,008		B. Patent	No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/834,008		B. Patent	No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta		No.(s)			
		ached?  Yes	X No	ration and patents	involved: <u>1</u>	
. Name and address of party to whom correspo		ached?  Yes	⊠ No umber of applic	ration and patents	involved: <u>1</u> \$_40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:		ached?  Yes	No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41			
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:Paula Campbell Evans</li> </ul>		ached?  Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f En	No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed		\$ _40.00	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Internal Address: Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</li> </ul>		ached?  Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au	No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed	) ge deficiencies to	\$ _40.00	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Internal Address: Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</li> <li>Street Address: One Beacon Street</li> </ul>	ondence concerning	ached?  Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au 8. Deposi	No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char it account numb	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u>	\$ _40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Internal Address: Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</li> <li>Street Address: One Beacon Street</li> </ul>	ZIP: 02108	ached?  Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au 8. Deposi	No No ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char t account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u>	\$ _40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Internal Address: Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</li> <li>Street Address: One Beacon Street</li> <li>City: Boston State: MA</li> </ul>	ZIP: 02108	ached?  Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au 8. Deposi (Attacl	No No ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char t account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u>	\$ 40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Paula Campbell Evans</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One Beacon Street</u></li> <li>City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u></li> <li>Statement and signature.</li> </ul>	ZIP: 02108 DO NOT	ached? 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au 8. Deposi (Attack USE THIS SPACE	No No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char it account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u> of this page if pa	\$ 40.00 deposit account <u>Ref. 10939/2022</u> ying by deposit accou	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Internal Address: Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</li> <li>Street Address: One Beacon Street</li> <li>City: Boston State: MA</li> </ul>	ZIP: 02108 DO NOT	ached? 6. Total n 7. Total f En Au 8. Deposi (Attack USE THIS SPACE	No No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char it account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u> of this page if pa	\$ 40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022 ying by deposit accou	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Paula Campbell Evans</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One Beacon Street</u></li> <li>City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u></li> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg</li> <li>Paula Campbell Evans</li> </ul>	ondence concerning ZIP: 02108 DO NOT going information is true as	ached? Yes ( 6. Total n 7. Total f Ø En Ø Au 8. Deposi (Attack USE THIS SPACE	No No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char it account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u> of this page if pa	\$ 40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022 ying by deposit accou	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Paula Campbell Evans</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One Beacon Street</u></li> <li>City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u></li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg</li> <li>Paula Campbell Evans</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	ZIP: 02108 DO NOT	ached? Yes ( 6. Total n 7. Total f Ø En Ø Au 8. Deposi (Attack USE THIS SPACE	No No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to char it account numb n duplicate copy	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u> of this page if pa	\$ 40.00 deposit account <u>Ref. 10939/2022</u> ying by deposit accou	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Paula Campbell Evans</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Palmer &amp; Dodge LLP</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One Beacon Street</u></li> <li>City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u></li> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg</li> <li>Paula Campbell Evans</li> </ul>	ondence concerning ZIP: 02108 DO NOT going information is true as	ached? Yes ( 6. Total n 7. Total f X En Au 8. Deposi (Attack USE THIS SPACE nd correct and any att <i>USE THIS SPACE</i>	No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.4) closed athorized to char it account numb n duplicate copy ached copy is a tru <u>UM</u> <u>M</u>	ge deficiencies to er: <u>16-0085</u> of this page if pa	\$ 40.00 deposit account Ref. 10939/2022 ying by deposit account nal document. August 6, 2 Date sheet	

- Anglatine and the second second

apartitati a teleste a arressa

- ----- se es do ser o nues pal page

PATENT REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0416

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

#### PAGE 2

Name and address of conveying party(ies):

Nobuaki Fujise Ishibashi Heights 201, 223-2, Ishibashi, Ishibashi-machi, Shimotsuga-gun Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Chiharu Masuyama 580-1, Ishibashi, Ishibashi-machi, Shimotsuga-gun Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Eisuke Tsuda Daiyaparesu Jichiidai 5-bankan 407 2-13-1, Gion, Minamikawachi-machi, Kawachi-gun Tochigi 329-0434 Japan

Kanji Higashio 1769-10 Yamada, Kawagoe-shi Saitama 350-0822 Japan

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Sankyo Co., Ltd. 5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 103-8426 Japan

# PATENT REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0417

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: SNOW BRAND MILK PRODUCTS CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 1-1, Naebocho 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 065-0043 Japan and SANKYO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426 Japan, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# BONE-PATHOBOLISM TREATING AGENT

and identified as:

Filed on: <u>4/12/01</u>

Serial No.: 09/834,008

(To be assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office)

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: Apr: 12, 200

Date:  $\frac{4/13}{2001}$ 

Date: 4/13,200/

Date: Apr: 1 12, 2001

Date: 4/13,200(

Shinichi Mochinulai

Name of Inventor: Shinichi Mochizuki Address of Inventor: 22-6, Midori 5-chome, Minamikawachi-machi, Kawachi-gun, Tochigi 329-0433 Japan

Nobuaki Fujise

Name of Inventor: Nobuaki Fujise Address of Inventor: Ishibashi Heights 201, 223-2, Ishibashi, Ishibashi-machi, Shimotsuga-gun, Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Chiharu Masuyama

Name of Inventor: Chiharu Masuyama Address of Inventor: 580-1, Ishibashi, Ishibashimachi, Shimotsuga-gun, Tochigi 329-0511 Japan

Eisuke Jouda

Name of Inventor: Eisuke Tsuda Address of Inventor: Daiyaparesu Jichiidai 5-bankan 407, 2-13-1, Gion, Minamikawachi-machi, Kawachigun, Tochigi 329-0434 Japan

Kanji Higasho

Name of Inventor: Kanji Higashio Address of Inventor: 1769-10, Yamada, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama 350-0822 Japan

PATENT

REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 08/06/2001**